Worldwide Contact International Corp % Leah Poller 98 Greene St NY NY 10012

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations PO 6327 Tallahassee Fla 32314

June 14 1997

Gent;lemen

Enclosed please find the Articles of Dissolution for Wordlwide Contact International Corporation, together with my personal check in the amount of \$43.75 (Filing and Status Report).

Thanking you I advance

Sincerely

a Valle

LEAH POLLER (Ex- President WCIC)

000002220910--0 -06/24/97--01015--002 \*\*\*\*\*\*43.75 \*\*\*\*\*43.75

5 162

14 :C HA BI THE LE M H9516



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

June 30, 1997

WORLDWIDE CONTACT INTERNATIONAL CORP. % LEAH POLLER 98 GREENE STREET NY, NY 10012

SUBJECT: WORLDWIDE CONTACT INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION Ref. Number: H95162

We have received your document for WORLDWIDE CONTACT INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION and your check(s) totaling \$43.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Upon receipt of your letter and/or check(s) totaling \$43.75, no document was found. Please send your document with any fees due to:

Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Please return a copy of this letter to ensure your money is properly credited.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6916.

Carol Mustain Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 397A00034280

## **ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION**

Pursuant to 607.1401, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

10 A 11

FIRST:	The name of the corporation is: $WORLDWIDE$
CONT	ACT INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
SECOND:	The articles of incorporation were filed on: $54N = 1986$
THIRD:	(CHECK ONE)
	12 None of the corporation's shares have been issued.
	The corporation has not commenced business.
FOURTH:	No debt of the corporation remains unpaid.
FIFTH:	The net assets of the corporation remaining after winding up have been distributed to the shareholders, if shares were issued.
SIXTH:	Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)
	A majority of the incorporators authorized the dissolution.
	$\square$ A majority of the directors authorized the dissolution.
Signed this <u>14</u> day of <u>June</u> , 19 <u>997</u> .	
Signatu	
	(By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president, or other officer - if there are no officers or directors, by an incorporator.)
	LEAH POLCER
·	(Typed or printed name)
	Gnesident/Di
	(Title)